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Summary of Disciplinary Action

Environmental Planning and Assessment Regulation
2000.

Mr Rolfe issued a final occupation certificate without a
final fire safety certificate in contravention of Section 109H
(5) (d) of the Environmental Planning & Assessment Act
1979 and clause 153 (1) (a) of the Environmental
Planning and Assessment Regulation 2000.

Accredited Disciplinary | Property address Details of disciplinary matter Disciplinary action Date of

certifier action no. decision

Paul ROLFE 261 10 Wardell Road, Mr Rolfe issued a construction certificate without a fire Mr Rolfe was 3 December
BPB No. 347 Petersham safety schedule in contravention of clause 168(1)(c) of the | reprimanded. 2009




